8
1
1
X

Enum PTO 1898 (Res. 07.08) OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	4 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM. RC.	
F		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name <u>Dan Hargis</u>	
Richard E. Johnson	Internal Address	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 25,2006	Street Address 2525 21st. St.	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name	City Bakersfield	
Joint Research Agreement	State Calif.	
ြ ပဲovernment Interest Assignment	Country Kern Zip 93301	
Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory License	Country Kern Zip 93301	
X Other Purchase Patent	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application		
A Patent Application No (s)	B Patent No (s)	
323141 Additional numbers at	6725703	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents \$	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One	
Name Dan Hargis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$ 45.00	
Internal Address	X Authorized to be charged by credit card	
are an experience of the contract of the contr	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address 2525 21st. St.	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City Bakersfield	8. Payment Information	
State Calif. Zp 93301	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6890 Expiration Date 12/06	
Phone Number (661) 747-6518		
Fax Number (661) 836-3602	b Deposit Account Number	
Email Address sales@doorhingeadjyster.	com Authorized User NameWilliam Renfrow	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313, 1450.

Name of Person Signing

09/13/2006 DBYRNE 00000172 6725703

01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

Dan Hargis

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0949

August 25,2006
Date

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I Richard E. Johnson hereinafter referred to as Patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in a hinge adjustment tool. Patent # 6,725,703 Dated April 27, 2004: and whereas I am now the sole owner of said patent, and

Whereas, William Renfrow and Dan Hargis of Door Hinge Adjuster Tool Company hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 21117 City of Bakersfield and State of California Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said Patent 6,725,703

Now, therefore, In the consideration of the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration (\$1,000.00 for Patent, \$4,000.00 Inventory & \$5,000.00 for tooling), in the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, interest, inventory and equipment in and to the Patentee aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term of which said Patent #6,727,703 is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this $4 - 26 - 06$	
At BAKEKSField, Cn.	, <u>A</u>
	(signature)
State of California County of Kern	
County of Kern	SS:
Before me personally appeared said	
And acknowledge the foregoing instrumer day of Aigust, 2006	nt to be his free act and deed this de
J	Mac Man

ERIKA GOMEZ
COMM. # 1643860
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
KERN COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. Feb. 6, 2010

Seal

RECORDED: 09/11/2006

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0950